OP \$315.00 439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Travel Leaders Network, LLC		01/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travel Leaders Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3033 Campus Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite W320	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4391219	CRUISE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	1476229	CRUISE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	1815880	CRUISE HOLIDAYS COMPASS	
Registration Number:	2082255	CRUISEWEB	
Registration Number:	2147531	FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL	
Registration Number:	2333604	MERCAVIA	
Registration Number:	4774331	NATIONAL STRENGTH, LOCAL PRESENCE	
Registration Number:	2786384	RELAX YOU'RE WITH US!	
Registration Number:	3498336	TRAVEL AGENTS INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	2686684	YOUR CRUISE VACATION STORE	
Registration Number:	2903217	VACATION.COM	
Registration Number:	3272032	VACATION VIGNETTES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612/336-4615

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

TRADEMARK

900392282 REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0988

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Schulte

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Schulte

SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Schulte/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=2017\ 01\ 19\ TM\ Assign\ TLN\ LLC\ to\ TLG\ LLC\#page1.tif$ $source=2017\ 01\ 19\ TM\ Assign\ TLN\ LLC\ to\ TLG\ LLC\#page2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0989 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Travel Leaders Network, LLC ("Assignor"), a Minnesota limited liability company, whose

current address is 3033 Campus Drive, Suite W320, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 U.S.A., is the owner of the

Trademarks and Trademark Registration shown on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Travel Leaders Group, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, whose current

address is 3033 Campus Drive, Suite W320, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Travel Leaders Network, LLC has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto said Travel Leaders Group, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, including all common law trademark or

trade name rights in said mark and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or

symbolized by said trademark and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if

any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by

their duly authorized legal representatives on the dates referenced below.

Dated:

January 19, 2017

"Assignor"

By Kruffshal
Title: SVP, General Counsel, Manager

Travel Leaders Network, LLC

Dated:

January 19, 2017

Travel Leaders Group, LLC

"Assignee"

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0990

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP & WAVE DESIGN)	Australia	1608412	25-Sep-14
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP DESIGN)	Australia	1470835	23-Jan-12
BYE BYE NOW	Canada	561478	07-May-02
BYEBYENOW.COM	Canada	561765	10-May-02
BYEBYENOW.COM & DESIGN	Canada	561513	07-May-02
BYEBYENOW.COM & DESIGN BYEBYENOW.COM (STYLIZED)	Canada	564797	17-Jul-02
BYEBYENOW.COM (\$171,12ED)	Canada	564396	08-Jul-02
		564444	09-Jul-02
BYEBYENOW.COM TRAVEL STORE & DESIGN	Canada		11-Nov-94
CLUB SEAQUEL	Canada	435411	
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP DESIGN)	Canada	366988	23-Mar-90
CRUISE HOLIDAYS AND LEAF DESIGN	Canada	438153	20-Jan-95
CRUISE HOLIDAYS COMPASS	Canada	730423	09-Dec-08
CRUISE HOLIDAYS.COM	Canada	TMA745529	17-Aug-09
CRUISEBOSS	Canada	727818	05-Nov-08
CRUISE-VENTIONS	Canada	TMA752861	12-Nov-09
CRUISEWEB	Canada	746517	31-Aug-09
FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL	Canada	TMA509113	11-Mar - 99
MERCAVIA	Canada	722340	26-Aug-08
RELAX YOU'RE WITH US!	Canada	734925	20-Feb-09
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP DESIGN)	EUTM	009609421	02-May-11
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP DESIGN)	United Arab Emirates	130968	01-Feb-11
Choise Hotisatis & Besieff (SIII) Besieff	United States of		
CRUISE HOLIDAYS	America	4391219	27-Aug-13
	United States of		
CRUISE HOLIDAYS & DESIGN (SHIP DESIGN)	America	1476229	09-Feb-88
	United States of	1015000	11-Jan-94
CRUISE HOLIDAYS COMPASS	America United States of	1815880	11-1411-24
CRUISEWEB	America	2082255	22-Jul-97
CROIDEWED	United States of		
FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL	America	2147531	31-Mar-98
	United States of		
MERCAVIA	America	2333604	21-Mar-00
	United States of		44 1.1 45
NATIONAL STRENGTH, LOCAL PRESENCE	America	4774331	14-Jul-15
DELAY VOUIDE WITH HE	United States of America	2786384	25-Nov-03
RELAX YOU'RE WITH US!	United States of	27.00304	20 1400-03
TRAVEL AGENTS INTERNATIONAL	America	3498336	09-Sep-08
	United States of		-
YOUR CRUISE VACATION STORE	America	2686684	11-Feb-03
	United States of		
VACATION.COM	America	2903217	16-Nov-04
WACATION VICINETTES	United States of	วรรกวร	31-Jul-07
VACATION VIGNETTES	America	3272032	31-101-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 01/23/2017